—~———=me

=" Mackenzie

DISTRICT COUNCIL

Mackenzie District Council

2025 Triennial Elections

DECLARATION OF RESULT

The final result for the Mackenzie District Council elections held on Saturday 11th October is as follows.

Mayoralty
ARONSEN, Scott

MORGAN, Karen

MCKENZIE, Elizabeth (Independent)
JACKSON, Ash

MCCARTHY, Robin

INFORMAL
BLANK VOTING PAPERS

Scott ARONSEN is declared elected.

Pukaki Ward (3 vacancies)

* ARONSEN, Scott (Withdrawn)
SPRIGGS, Jan

HOCKEN, Frank

FINN, Brian

OLIVER, Peter (Financial Responsibility)
HATHAWAY, Christopher (Independent)

INFORMAL
BLANK VOTING PAPERS

(* Withdrawn as elected as Mayor)

Brian FINN, Frank HOCKEN and Jan SPRIGGS are declared elected.

Opuha Ward (3 vacancies)

FISHER, Rit
GUERIN, Phillipa
ADAMS, Mark

JACKSON, Ash
MCKENZIE, Elizabeth (Independent)

INFORMAL
BLANK VOTING PAPERS

Mark ADAMS, Rit FISHER and Phillipa GUERIN are declared elected.

Votes Received
1,132

437
242
205

96

1
17

Votes Received

587
500
361
358

234
190

0
4

Votes Received

812
762
676

299
228

1
4



Tekapo Ward (1 vacancy) Votes Received

ALLAN, Sue 161
NORMAN, Maireire 83
INFORMAL 0
BLANK VOTING PAPERS 2

Sue ALLAN is declared elected.

Twizel Community Board (4 vacancies) Votes Received

As the number of nominations received did not exceed the number of vacancies, Tony HODGES, Mary
MURDOCH, Katrina TE RITO are elected unopposed.

Fairlie Community Board (4 vacancies) Votes Received
LANE-HAND, Holly 782
WHITTAKER, Tom 751
MCMURTRIE, Jamie 642
CASSIE, Simon 570
KILMISTER, Gina 426
ABBOTT, Simon 316
INFORMAL 0
BLANK VOTING PAPERS 24

Simon CASSIE, Holly LANE-HAND, Jamie MCMURTRIE and Tom WHITTAKER are declared elected.

Tekapo Community Board (4 vacancies) Votes Received

As the number of nominations received did not exceed the number of vacancies, Barbara NUSTRINI,
Anna ROSEINGRAVE, Brent SWANSON and Simon TOCKER are elected unopposed.

The voter return was 60.43%, being 2,130 votes, including special votes.

Anthony Morton
Electoral Officer
Mackenzie District Council
16 October 2025



