

Mackenzie District Council

2025 Triennial Elections

DECLARATION OF RESULT

The final result for the Mackenzie District Council elections held on Saturday 11th October is as follows.

Mayoralty		Votes Received
ARONSEN, Scott		1,132
MORGAN, Karen MCKENZIE, Elizabeth JACKSON, Ash MCCARTHY, Robin	(Independent)	437 242 205 96
INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS		1 17

Scott ARONSEN is declared elected.

Pukaki Ward (3 vacancies)		Votes Received
* ARONSEN, Scott (Withdrawn) SPRIGGS, Jan HOCKEN, Frank FINN, Brian		587 500 361 358
OLIVER, Peter HATHAWAY, Christopher	(Financial Responsibility) (Independent)	234 190
INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS		0 4

(* Withdrawn as elected as Mayor)

Brian FINN, Frank HOCKEN and Jan SPRIGGS are declared elected.

Opuha Ward (3 vacancies)		Votes Received
FISHER, Rit GUERIN, Phillipa ADAMS, Mark		812 762 676
JACKSON, Ash MCKENZIE, Elizabeth	(Independent)	299 228
INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS		1 4

Mark ADAMS, Rit FISHER and Phillipa GUERIN are declared elected.

Tekapo Ward (1 vacancy)	Votes Received
ALLAN, Sue	161
NORMAN, Maireire	83
INFORMAL BLANK VOTING PAPERS	0 2

Sue ALLAN is declared elected.

Twizel Community Board (4 vacancies)

Votes Received

As the number of nominations received did not exceed the number of vacancies, Tony HODGES, Mary MURDOCH, Katrina TE RITO are elected unopposed.

Fairlie Community Board (4 vacancies)	Votes Received
LANE-HAND, Holly WHITTAKER, Tom MCMURTRIE, Jamie CASSIE, Simon	782 751 642 570
KILMISTER, Gina	426
ABBOTT, Simon	316
INFORMAL	0
BLANK VOTING PAPERS	24

Simon CASSIE, Holly LANE-HAND, Jamie MCMURTRIE and Tom WHITTAKER are declared elected.

Tekapo Community Board (4 vacancies)

Votes Received

As the number of nominations received did not exceed the number of vacancies, Barbara NUSTRINI, Anna ROSEINGRAVE, Brent SWANSON and Simon TOCKER are elected unopposed.

The voter return was 60.43%, being 2,130 votes, including special votes.

Anthony Morton Electoral Officer Mackenzie District Council 16 October 2025